
 
 

Statistics compiled from 1956-2025 

YEAR ENTRANT LOCATION SERIES 

1956 Tommy Hinnershitz #1 Oley, Pennsylvania Eastern 

1956 Bob Estes #9 Inglewood, California Midwest 

1957 Edgar Stone #5 Belmont, Massachusetts Eastern 

1957 Mari George #21 Speedway, Indiana Midwest 

1957 Sam Traylor III #3 Allentown, Pennsylvania Eastern 

1958 Bill Cheesman #25 Speedway, Indiana Midwest 

1958 John Pfrommer #4 Douglassville, Pennsylvania Eastern 

1959 Bob Estes #4 Inglewood, California Midwest 

1959 A.J. Watson #2 Burbank, California Eastern 

1960 Harlan Fike #51 Phoenix, Arizona Midwest 

1961 Conger & Bud Barnett #56 National City, California National 

1962 Bruce Homeyer #3 Cedar Grove, New Jersey National 

1963 Bruce Homeyer #2 Cedar Grove, New Jersey National 

1964 Jud Phillips #3 Los Angeles, California National 

1965 Jack Colvin #11 Anderson, Indiana National 

1966 Clarence "Mutt" Anderson #51 Xenia, Ohio National 

1967 Rufus Gray #83 Indianapolis, Indiana National 

1968 Ray Smith #4 Eaton, Ohio National 

1969 Willie Davis #2 Burbank, California National 

1970 Kenny Lay #2 Toledo, Ohio National 

1971 Willie Davis #2 Indianapolis, Indiana National 

1972 Mauri Amerling #4 Port Ewen, New York National 

1973 R.B. Racing Associates #3 Rolling Meadows, New York National 

1974 Conger & Stapp Racing #6 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

1975 Ernie Ensign #80 Elyria, Ohio National 

1976 Steve Stapp #4 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

1977 Sherman Armstrong #43 Winchester, Indiana National 

1978 Sherman Armstrong #43 Winchester, Indiana National 

1979 Lloyd Weaver #7 Toledo, Ohio National 

1980 Gohr Distributing #56 Buffalo, New York National 

1981 Ben Leyba #6 South Bend, Indiana National 

1982 Ben Leyba #1 South Bend, Indiana National 

1983 Damon “Blackie” Fortune #39A Boonville, Indiana National 

1984 Damon “Blackie” Fortune #39A Boonville, Indiana National 

1985 Damon “Blackie” Fortune #39 Boonville, Indiana National 

1986 Phil Poor #6 Anderson, Indiana National 

1987 Jeff Stoops #1 Anderson, Indiana National 

1988 Jeff Stoops #1 Anderson, Indiana National 

1989 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

1990 Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v Dayton, Ohio National 

1991 Ron Stanley #7 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

1992 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 



 
 

Statistics compiled from 1956-2025 

YEAR ENTRANT LOCATION SERIES 

1993 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

1994 Utopia Services, Inc. #22K Ypsilanti, Michigan National 

1995 Glen Niebel #20 Edinburgh, Indiana National 

1996 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

1997 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

1998 Vance-Walker Racing #2 Noblesville, Indiana National 

1999 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2000 Walker-Lamers Racing #66 Noblesville, Indiana National 

2001 Walker-Gratton Racing #66 Noblesville, Indiana National 

2002 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2003 Tony Stewart Racing #20 Avon, Indiana National 

2004 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2005 2B Racing #2B Fairmount, Indiana National 

2006 Tony Stewart Racing #20 Indianapolis, Indiana National 

2007 Tony Stewart Racing #20 Indianapolis, Indiana National 

2008 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2009 Tony Stewart Racing #20 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

2010 Tony Stewart Racing #20 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

2011 Tony Stewart/Curb-Agajanian Racing #20 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

2012 Corey Tucker/Bryan Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 Noblesville, Indiana National 

2013 Tony Stewart/Curb-Agajanian Racing #20 Brownsburg, Indiana National 

2014 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2015 Ballou Motorsports #12 Rocklin, California National 

2016 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2017 Baldwin Brothers Racing #5 West Lafayette, Indiana National 

2018 Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #7BC Fishers, Indiana National 

2019 Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ Gilbert, Arizona National 

2020 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2021 Dynamics, Inc. #69 Milford, Ohio National 

2022 TOPP Motorsports #4 Rochester, Indiana National 

2023 TOPP Motorsports #4 Rochester, Indiana National 

2024 Abacus Racing #57 Indianapolis, Indiana National 

2025 Petty Performance Racing #3p Litchfield Park, Arizona National 

 

ENTRANT TITLES 

Dynamics, Inc. 13 

Tony Stewart Racing 7 

Curb-Agajanian 3 

Damon “Blackie” Fortune 3 

Jeff Walker 3 

Ben Leyba 2 

Bob Estes 2 



 
 

Statistics compiled from 1956-2025 

Bruce Homeyer 2 

Jeff Stoops 2 

John Conger 2 

Johnny Vance Racing Team 2 

Sherman Armstrong 2 

Steve Stapp 2 

TOPP Motorsports 2 

Willie Davis 2 

2B Racing 1 

A.J. Watson 1 

Abacus Racing 1 

Baldwin Brothers Racing 1 

Ballou Motorsports 1 

Bill Cheesman 1 

Bob Gratton 1 

Bryan Clauson, Inc. 1 

Bud Barnett 1 

Clarence "Mutt" Anderson 1 

Clauson Marshall Newman Racing 1 

Corey Tucker 1 

Denny Lamers 1 

Edgar Stone 1 

Ernie Ensign 1 

Glen Niebel 1 

Gohr Distributing 1 

Harlan Fike 1 

Jack Colvin 1 

John Pfrommer 1 

Jud Phillips 1 

Kenny Lay 1 

Lloyd Weaver 1 

Mari George 1 

Mauri Amerling 1 

Petty Performance Racing 1 

Phil Poor 1 

Ray Smith 1 

R.B. Racing Associates 1 

Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports 1 

Ron Stanley 1 

Rufus Gray 1 

Sam Traylor III 1 

Tommy Hinnershitz 1 

Utopia Services, Inc. 1 


